C/AIRIFANL”

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63748243

2012 ACURA MDX ADVANCE

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas

2HNYD2H61CHO01664
Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 311,443 KM

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 21, 2025 (or once all the data was collected

(Tugeh

Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

—_%

£/

L~

No Open Recalls Found

Report Date: August 21, 2025 | 2:13 p.m. EDT

Report Status; Complete

Rererence,

No Lien Records Found

32 Service Records Found

i

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

-history-data) that was reported and
from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

History Report, along with a vehicle

2HNYD2H61CH001664



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

&, Lien Check

R
[ & No lien records found in British Columbia, Ji
LN

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

o If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot Fik e or} |thto the'; dehtrlmsi_'nt tc; ahm?xnm;m’:amount
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, ?h( ) edv; U!T 2 tC e CZ"_ @ tssecv;ﬂuoeoo th? [_']en ( ). IIVE
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. ousand ollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

é\ﬂﬂ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2013 Nov 28 British Columbia, Canada -
I Estimate: UNDERCARRIAGE | Estimate Date: n/a _.._.;5222.05
: Claim: COLLISION UNDERCARRIAGE $0.00
] _2015 Sep 3 British Columbia, Canada -
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00 -
: Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $0.00

od Registration

E[ & This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.
[
L

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

SICPPCINSECECES
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DATE

ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2012 Apr 13

4,590 K

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

POM reprogrammed

Transmiccinn fliid choangono

2012 Jul13

11331 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Radio/sound system checked

Radic replaced

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

2013 Feb 20

25,8586 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

Differential fluid flushed/changed
Fluids checked

Qil and filter changed

Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Tire conditicn and pressure checked
Tires rotated

2013 Aug 21

39,406 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Qil and fiiter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Vehidle washed/detailed

2014 jan 8

54,047 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

Cabin air filter replaced/cleanad
Fluids checked

Cii and filter changed

Tire condition and prassure chacked
Tires rotated

Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle washed/detailed

2014 May 6

67,256 KM

Campus Acura
Victoriz, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

+

Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Mirror motor replaced

Oil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire repaired

Tires rotated

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

.

*

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire repaired

Tires rotated

Vehicle washed/detailed

2014 Sep 11

78,578 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection ccmpleted
Brakes checked

Brake fluid flushed/changed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Fluids checked

Four tires balanced

Four tires mounted

Front brake pads replaced

Qil and filter changed

Pawer steering fluid flushed/changed

2ZHNYD2H61CH001664




ODOMETER

SQURCE

DETAILS

Rear brake pads replaced

Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
fire(sp replfaced

Tires rotated

Two tires replaced

Vehicle washed/detaifed

Vehicle serviced

.

.

.

Differential fluid flushed/changed
Front brake pads replaced

Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Rear brake pads replaced

Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

2015jan 19

91,031 KM

Campus Acura
Victaria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Recormmended malntenance performed
Filuids checked

Oil and fitter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle washed/detailed

2015 Apr 13

59,514 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Tire repairad
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washad/detailed

Vehicle serviced

.

-

+

Tire repaired
Wiper{(s) repiaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

2015 May 4

162,313 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

.

+

.

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Cabin air filter replaced/cieaned
Vehicle washed/detailed

2015 Aug 25

115,705 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Cofumbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Qil and fitter changed

Qil consumption test performed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Oil consumption test performed
Vehicle washed/detailad

20716)an 15

131,075 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

Differential fluid flushed/changed
Fluids checked

Cii and filter changed

Rear differential fluid fiushed/changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Vehicle washed/detailec

Vehicle serviced

Differential fluid flushed/changed

2HNYD2HB1CH001664




ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

.

2016 May 18 142,382 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada :

.

Rear differential fuid flushed/changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

refifcie serviced

Recemmended maintenance performed
Cabin air filter replaced/cieaned

Fluids checked

Four tires balanced

Cif and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire{s) balanced

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four tires balanced
Vehicle washed/detailed

2016 Cct 5 153,863 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada .

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

Fluids checked

Four tires mounted

Front brake pads replaced

Front brake rotor{s) resurfaced

Qil and fiiter changed

Rear brake pads replaced

Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced

Tire condition and prassure checked
Tire{s) replaced

Tires rotated

Two tires replaced

Vehicle serviced

.

.

Front brake pads replaced
Front brake roter(s) resurfaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced

2017 Feb 15 166,789 KM

Campus Acura
Victeria, British Columbia, Canada .

.

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Gil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle washed/detailed

2017 Aug 2 178,634 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada .

.

3

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection compileted
Antifreeze/caolant flushed/changed
Brakes checked

Fluids checked

Oil and fiiter changed

Tire condition and pressure chacked
Tires rotated

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Antifreeze/coalant flushed/changed
Vehitle washed/detailed

2018 Feb 1 190,957 KM

Campus Honda
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Differential fluid flushed/changed

Four tires balanced

Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle washed/detailed

ZHNYD2H61CHO01 664




ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2018 Apr 30 Campus Acura Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Timing belt replaced
2018 Sep 21 203,870 KM Campus Acura Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada * Brake fluid flushed/changed
+  Qiland filter changed
*  Power steering fluid flushed/changed
2018 Nov 15 207,554 KM Campus Acura Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada * Vehicle washed/detailed
2019 jui 17 220,664 KM Campus Acura Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada ¢ Anti-theft/keyiess remote battery replaced
*+  Qil and filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2019 0ct 22 226,259 KM Campus Acura Vehicle serviced
Victeria, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Oct 2 244,775 KM Kal Tire 029 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada * Onetire balanced
*  Onetire mounted
2021 Dec 9 265,230 KM Nanaimo Honda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Air filter checked
*  Antifreeze/coolant checked
*  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
*  Battery/charging system checked
*  Brakes checked
*  Brake fluid checked
*  Brakes serviced
*  Drive belts checked
*  Fluids checked
= Horns checked
Lights checked
+  Oiland filter changed
*  Steering/suspension checked
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Wipers/washers checked
2022 Nev 7 280,893 KM Nanaimo Honda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Air filter checked
*  Airfilter replaced
*  Antifreeze/coclant checked
+  Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
+  Brake fluid ¢hecked
*  Drive belt(s) replaced
Drive belts checked
+  Fluids checked
*  Horns checked
»  Lights checked
*  Gil and filter changed
*  Power steering fluld flushed/changed
*  Steering/suspension checked
= Tires rotated
* Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
*  Transmission checked
*+  Transmissicn fluid changed
* Wipers/washers checked
2023 Apr 28 287,751 KM Nanaimo Honda Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

2ZHNYD2ZH6TCHO01 664




ODOMETER SOURCE

2023 Nov 28 296,897 KM

Nanaimo Honda
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada '

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completeq
Alionment checkad

Braie fluid flushed/changed
Oiland filter changed

Rear brake caliper(s) replaced

Rear brake pads replaced

Rear brake rotar(s) replaced

2024 Mar 29 298,850 KM Nanaimo Honda

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

2024 Nov 29

310,301 KM Nanaimo Honda

Nanaimo, British Calumbia, Canada *

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Inspection performed

Alignment checked

Tire checked

Mairtenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Crankshaft position senser repiaced
Oil and fitter changed

Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Spark plug(s) replaced

Starter replaced

Timing belt replaced

Timing belt tensioner/idler replaced
Water pump replaced

2024 Dec3 Kal Tire 02¢

Durcan, British Columbia, Canada *

2025 jan 10 311,443 KM

Nanaimo Handa
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Four wheel alignment perfarmed

Vehicle serviced

Ignition switch replaced

2025 Apr 11 Little Qualicum Garage
Qualicum Beach, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

Open Recalls

{
i
!
i

—

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recal| campaigns, please contact ACURA or visit Acura's website. (https://www.acura.ca/recalls)

R

Stolen Vehicle Check

e
| € This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

-

ODOMETER SOURCE

RECQRD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Qwner Reported

2HNYD2HB1CHOD1664




GDOMETER

SOURCE RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2012 Apr 13

4,590 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 Juf 13

11,331 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Colurmbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2013 Feb 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbig, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 Feb 20

2013 Aug 21

25,896 KM

39,406 KM

2013 Nov 28

Campus Acura
Victeria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION UNDERCARRIAGE

2013 Nov 28

2014jan9

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Estimate Estimate Date: n/a

54,047 KM

UNDERCARRIAGE

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2014 Feb 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 May 6

67,256 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2014 Sep 11

78,578 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2015 Jan 19

91,031 KM

Campus Acura
Victaria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2015 Jan 31

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Apr13

29,514 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2015 May 4

102,318 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2015 Aug 25

115,705 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Sep 3

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION

REAR CENTER

2015 Sep 3

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Estimate

Estimate Date; n/a
REAR CENTER

2016 Jan 15

131,075 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 jan 30

Motar Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewad

2016 May 18

142,382 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Calumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Oct 5

153,863 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

2017 jan 28

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewad

2017 Feb 15

166,789 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Aug 2

178,634 KM

Campus Acura
Victaria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 jan 20

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canadz

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Feb 1

180,957 KM

Campus Honda
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Apr 30

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 %ep 21

203,870 KM

Campus Acura
Victeria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Nov 16

207,554 KM

Campus Acura
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Jan 27

Matcr Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewsl|

Registration Issued or Renewed

ZHNYD2H61CHO01664




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2015 Jul 17 220,664 KM Campus Acura Service Record
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2019 Qe 22 226,259 KM Campus Acura Service Record
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2020 Jan 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbta, Canada

Registration Issued ar Renewed

2020 0ct 2 244,775 KM Kal Tire 029 Service Record Vehicle serviced .
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 Jan 27 Motar Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2021 May 3 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Qwner reported

Vehicle colour noted as gray

2021 Dec9 265,230 KM Nanaimo Honda Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Apr 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewaf Registration Issued or Renewed

British Cofumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Nov 7 280,853 KM Nanaime Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Apr 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Apr 28 287,751 KM Nanaimo Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Nov 28 296,897 KM Nanaimo Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Cofumbia,
Canada
2024 Mar 20 298,850 KM Nanaimo Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 May 3 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Nov 29 310,301 KM Nanaimo Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

ZHNYD2HBE1CHOD1664




ODOMETER SCGURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2024 Dec 3 Kal Tire 029 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2025 Jan 10 311,443 KM Nanaimo Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2025 Apr 11 Little Qualicum Garage Service Record Vehicle serviced

Qualicum Beach, British
Columbia, Canada

2025 May 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is 2 report of the vehicle’s status and the vehicle's clalms histery,
vehicies sold by insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have bean rebuflt. inspected, and reficensed
wrecked vehicies that have been decemmissioned and an only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not reprasent the wehlcle accurately for a number of reasons, inciuding a written-off vehic|
ciaims history Is a report of vahlele darmage and includes repalrs pakd hy ICBC and sutstanding
additlen, the estimate infarmation may net necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the

Vehlcle status shows whether 3 vehicle is quaiified ta be licensed and is used to rack:

Ie that hasn't been reported 1o the B.C. vehlcie reglstry or a vehicle with major dama

ge that was repaired by Its awner. The vahlcle
damage estimares. It may be incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a dialm to 1CBC or BT has denied the clalm. In
2rea of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICECs full Staternent of limitations ac h::p;fe'a;:ps,§c2:;.'.comfmgmrat‘:amvchr,'x.inut::inn.h(ml.

ICBC recammends the vehide be inspecied by a qualified mechanic to obtain 2 more complete assessmeant of the vehic)

l&'s cundition.

This vehicie history repart |s compiled from multlpie data sources. It is not always possible far CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obrain complete Information on any ane vehicle. For exampie, there may be other title, Brands,
registrations, declarations, accident informatian, service records, recall information, adometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply 1o this vehicle are nat reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and s source data
Providers receive data and informatian from external sources believed ta be reliabje, but no responsibiity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its s0lirce data providers ar its agents far any errors, inaccuracies gr omissions. The reports are providged
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further eXpressly disclaim all warranties, express ar implied, including any warrantles af tmeliness, accuracy, merchantabiiity, mercharsable quality or fltness for a
particular purpase regarding this report o its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its saurce data providers shal be lable for any lasses, expenses or damages In connection with ANy Fepartar any Informatien comtained within a regert,

inciuding the accuracy theresf ar any delay er failure 16 provide a report or any infarmation. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehide history report, including problems, may not nave been reported to CARFAY,
Canada. Usa this repart as one important tool, alang with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about yaur next used car. By obtaining, revliewing and/ar using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and condltions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreemants as each may be amended #om time to tme by CARFAX Canada,
h:tps:.‘.’\-.rw-z,n5;-f.:x,:a#abnu1~car.’.1xIprlva:y—}egal,’tundir{cns-ef—use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Eﬁ @&
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